



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Pasta Bolognese

#### GENERAL INFORMATION

<b>Product description:</b>	Pasta bolognese dish
<b>Net weight:</b>	400 g
<b>Packaging:</b>	Retort pouch - PET/ALU/ CPP
<b>Instruction of use:</b>	Ready to eat

#### INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITION

**Ingredients list:** Pasta 42% (water, durum WHEAT semolina, EGG albumin), water, minced beef meat 16%, tomato paste, virgin olive oil, fried onion (onion, olive oil, salt), cheese powder (cow, sheep and goat MILK, salt, EGG lisozyme), butter (contains MILK), salt, spices, corn starch and yeast extract.

**Allergens:** Milk, Gluten, Egg

**May contain traces of:**

**Nutritional values:**

	Per. 100 g	Per 400g
Energy:	555kJ / 133kcal	2220kJ / 532kcal
Fat:	7,0	28,0
<i>of which saturated</i>	2,3	9,2
Carbohydrate:	9,5	38,0
<i>of which sugar</i>	1,6	6,4
Fiber:	1,9	7,6
Protein:	7,0	28,0
Salt:	1,00	4,00

#### STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

**Shelf life:** Unopened: 42 months

**Storage:** Keep cool and dry at ambient temperature in a temperate climate

Date: 26-08-2022